
7.30 Evening Programme
Personality Favourites
8. 0 Variety Half Hour
8.30 Grand Hotel: Albert Sand-
ler and the Palm Court Orches-
tra with Freda Townson (con-
tralto)
(BBC Programme)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "Escape to Lisbon"
10.30 Close down

A i/\ 780kc 384m)!
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 4 Norman Cloutier Presents9.30 Local Weather Conditions

—9.31 Music While You Work10. 0 Health in the Home
10. 5 ‘Man and his Wife: Court-
ship in the Ancient World," byConstance Sheen
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady
11. 0 Salon Music
11.30 Morning Star: FrederickLamond (piano)
11.45 Music for You
12. 0 Luneh Music
2.1 p.m. "The Composer HitsBack: Why are These Composi-tions Overlooked?"
2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 Some More Chestnuts!
3.15 Novelty Orchestras
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Overture to a Picaresque
Comedy
Ballet Music "The PerfectFool" Holst
Violin Concerto in Dp MinorWilliams
Four Sea Interludes Britten

4.30 Children’s Hour: "Gulli-ver’s Travels" ;

6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 90 Local Announcements7.15 Our Gardening Expert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
WILLIAM CLOTHIER (baritone)
Gay Highway DrummondTill the Sands Ball
My Love Song to a‘ Tree

Waiton
(A Studio Recital)

7.45 The National SymphonyOrchestra conducted by BasilCameron
Symphony No. 4 in G Dvorak

8.25 JACQUELINE PAGE
(soprano)
To a Water Lily :
The First Primrose
A Swan

. Two Brown Eyes
Hope Grieg
(A Studio Recital)

8.40 London Philharmonic. Or-
chestra conducted by ErnestAnsermet
"The Firebird" Suite

Stravinsky
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Jascha Heifetz (violin)with the London. Philharmonic
Orchestra conducted by JohnBarbirolll
Concerto No, 4 in D Minor,
Op. 3141, Vieuxtemps

10. 0 ‘Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh"
(BBC _-Production)

10.30 The Woody Herman Show
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

5. 0
6. 0
6.15
6.30
7. 0
10.0

ANKE DUNEDIN900 ke. 333m. )
4.30 p.m. Light Music
Tea Table Tunes
Scottish Session
"The Power of the Dog’
Bandstand
The Listeners’ Own Session
Recitals

mans Hotter (baritone)
10.16 Reginald Kell (clarinet)
10.30 Close down

INVERCARGILLVEZ 720 ke, 416m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
8.3 "The Hills of Home"
9.15 Tempo Di Valse
9.30 Music of Manhattan
9.45 Queens of Song
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 "Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 "Sweet. Serenade"
11.45 Recital: Art Tatum
(piano)
12>0 Lunch Music
2. 0 "The Auction Block"
2.15 p.m. Classical Hour
Symphony No. 2 in B Flat

SchubertAdelaide
12 Contra-Dances Beethoven

3. 0 Songtime; Derek Oldham
(tenor) .

3.15 Latin-American’ Tunes
3.30 Hospital Session4.0 Hill Billy Roundup
4.15 Richard Himber and hisOrchestra
4.30 at! th Hour: UncleClarri
5. 0 pariic ie Orchestras5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Crowns of England"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.45 "Grand Hotel’ >
8.15 Kate Smith (vocal)8.30 "Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh"
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 VICTOR JONES.
(piano)
Prelude and Fugue in G Minor

Bach

sas
No. # in B Minor, No,

Chopin
tBraaio Performance)\

9.34 Chamber Music:
Pougnet. (violin), Riddle (viola),and Pini (’cello)Trio in G Moeran
10.0 The Harry James Pro-
gramme
10.30 Close down

2D 1430 ke. 210m.
6. 0 p.m. Tea Time Tunes
6.30 Presbyterian Hour
7.30 Bandstand
8. 0 Promenade Concert
9. 0 Free and Easy
9.30 Dance Time
10. 0 Swing Session
11. O Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paid
in advance at any Money OrderOffice. Twelye months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Thursday, January 27Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
732 am, 12.59 p.m, 9.30 p.m. Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:

7.32 a.m., 12.59 p-m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m

6. 0 am. Bright Breakfast Music
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.27 Music in Quiet Mood —

9.45 Friendly Road DevotionalService
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Beloved Rogue10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch Programme1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
2.165 in Tune with the Times2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),
Weekly Book Chat, Anne Stew-
art, Vesitor of the Week3.30 Happiness Ciub
3.45 Songs by Sigmund Rom-
berg4. 0 Frances Langford4.15 Piano Personalities: Theann the Dance Band, and MeParade: Chorus,a
RT ae

4.45 Songs of the West5.30 Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 ee Library: Robin-son Cruso
6.15 Life: Insect Contra-
dictions
6.30 Reserved
7. 0 To Far Horizons
7.30 Daddy and Paddy
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:Men of the Night, by EdgarWallace
8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: Car-
nival, starring Jean Kent8.30 "The Man in the tron Masker
4

Thundering Hooves
9. Penelope
10. Men, Motoring, and Sport
410ge Talbot)Light Music and VarietySinister Man
11.30 Variety12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON980 ke, 306 m.

6. O am. Breakfast Session (Mau-rie Power)
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
"is Queen’s Hall Light Orches-ra
9.45 Charles Kullman, tenor
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Life’s Lighter Side
10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Perry Como
411.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Lunch Melody Menu
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories on ‘

2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lloyd)
Weekly Book Chat, Home Deco-
rating Session, Visitor of theWeek
3.30 Matinee: The Salon Orch-estra
3.45 Elisabeth Schumann
4. 0 Eileen Joyce
4.16 Novelty Box
4.30 Denny Dennis
4.45 Tango Time
5. 0 Anne Shelton
6.16 Kay Kyser
5.30 The Blue Danube
EVENING: PROGRAMME

6. 0 Adventure Library: Robin-
son Crusoe (first broadcast)
6.15 Wild Life: Brush-Tailed
Killer
6.30 Tell it to Taylors
7. 0 To Far Horizons
7.30 Daddy and Paddy
7.45 Beloved Rogue
8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: Carni-
val, starring Jean Kent
8.30 The Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 Your Music and Mine
8. 0 Penelope
10. 0 The Pace That Kills
10.15 Waltz Favourites
10.30 On the Sweeter Side
11. 0 Showtime Memories
11.30 Modern Mood
12. 0 Close down P

3ZB ie ws
6. Oa.m. Music at Sun-Up
7. 0
8. 0
9. 0
9.30
9.45
10. 0
10.15
10.30
10.45
11.30
12, 0

On the Sunny Side
Breakfast Club
Morning Recipe Session
Film Favourites
Reginald Dixon
My Husband’s Love
The Pace That Kills
Anna Karenina
Crossroads of Life
Shopping Reporter
Mid-day Musical Menu

1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
|
$tories
2. 0 Musical Potpourri
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mo-
Nab), Weekly Book Chat, Anne
Stewart, Visitor of the Week
3.30 Memories of Erin
3.45 Voices in Harmony
4. 0 Bright Moments with BettyHutton
4.15 in Merry Mood
4.45 Children’s Session: The
Aquarium Club
5.30 The Biue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomerang
6.15 Wild Life: From Maths to
Musio
6.30 Tales of the Silver Grey-hound
6.45 To-day’s Successes7. 0 To Far Horizons
7.30 Daddy and Paddy7.45 Tavern Tunes
8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: Carni-
val, starring Jean Kent
The Man in the Iron Mask
Hunchback of Ben Ali
Penelope
Music for EveryoneChicot the Jester
Sweet Swing
Bery! Davis, English Song-
Jump Rhythm
Close down

47.B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m

6. Gam. London News
6: & Start the Day Right
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 These Were Popular
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.16 A Man and his House
10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
11. 0 A Littie of Everything11.30 Shopping Reporter Session
12. 0 The Latest for Lunch1.0 p.m. The Stars Entertain
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Musical Mixture2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), Weekly Book Chat,Home Decorating, Visitor of theWeek
3.30 For You, Mam’selle4. 0 The Clark Sisters and SamBrown ‘
4.15 Lawrence Welks Cham-
pagne Music4.30 Dick, Tom, and Harry5. 0 So the Story Goes5.15 Something New6.30 The Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomerang6.15 Wild. Life
6.30 Places and People6.45 The George Melachrina
Strings7. 0 To Far Horizons
7.30 Daddy and Paddy745 A Story to Remember8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: Carni-
val, starring Jean Kent
8.30 The Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 Fireside Fun9. 0 Whispers in Tahiti (final
broadcast)
~ a9. Lawrence Tibbett
9.45 From Screen to Radio10. 0 Tip Top Tunes10.15 Don John
10.30 Latin-American Rhythms11.15
12. 0
The Swing ShiftClose down

_

er A PALMERSTON Nth
940 ke. 319 m,

7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9.0 Good Morning Request
Session
9.30 Light Choral and Instru-mental
9.45 Home Decorating Talk by
Anne Stewart
10. 0 The Circus Comes to Town
10.15 Footsteps of Fate
10.30 Close down t
EVENING PROGRAMME’

6. 0 Dinner Music615 Wild Live: Introductory6.30 Chanson Sentimentale
7. 0 Variety on Records
7.15 Afioat with Henry Morgan
7.30 The Fortunate Wayfarer7.45 First Light Fraser Returns
8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: Carni-
val, starring Jean Kent8.30 Humour and Harmony8.45 lEverybody’s Favourites
9. 0 Whispers in Tahiti
9.15 Fred Hartley’s Piano .and
Orchestra9.32 Rhythm, Rhumba and
Romance
9.45 Crossroads of Life
10. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.

At eight o’clock to-night the
Commercial stations will bring
you another complete half-hour
play from the "Lux Radio
Theatre," starring Jean Kent,
a leading English film actress,
in "Carnival."

7 +. *
At six o'clock to-night 2ZBwill broadcast the first episodeof "Robinson Crusoe." Selwyn
Toogood will relate Daniel De-
foe’s story of Crusoe and his
man Friday, an evergreen en-
joyed afresh by each generation,
"Robinson Crusoe" is also heard
from 1ZB at 6.0 p.m. every
Tuesday and Thursday.A A TT

u
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